502582410 11/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2628468

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA								
		N	lame				Execution Da	ite	
DOUGLAS PAUL						0:	2/07/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA								
Name:	MUDDIE'S HO	DLDING	S PTY LTD						
Street Address:	90 KANES RO	DAD							
City:	GARGETT								
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA								
Postal Code:	4741								
Propert				N	lumber				
Propert	у Туре			N	lumber				
	у Туре	140896	889	N	lumber				
Propert	y Type -	140896	689	N	lumber				
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC	y Type : E DATA (310))824-96	96	N	lumber				
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	y Type -: EE DATA (310 310-))824-96 -824-55	96 55	N	lumber				
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type -: EE DATA (310- 310- dock	0)824-96 -824-555	96 55 Ilpat.com						
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	y Type -: EE DATA (310 310- dock	0)824-96 -824-555 <etla@fu< td=""><td>96 55 Ilpat.com</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></etla@fu<>	96 55 Ilpat.com						
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	y Type : E DATA (310 310- dock // be sent via US Mate E: FUL HOV	0)824-96 -824-555 ketla@fi ail when WIDER	96 55 Ilpat.com <i>the email attem,</i> PATTON LLP IUGHES CENTE	<i>npt is unsuccess</i> ER					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type -: EE DATA (310 310- dock // be sent via US Ma e: FUL HOV 6060	0)824-96 -824-55! <etla@fi ail when WIDER WARD H</etla@fi 	96 55 Ilpat.com <i>the email attem,</i> PATTON LLP IUGHES CENTE ER DRIVE, TEN	<i>apt is unsuccess</i> ER ITH FLOOR					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	y Type -: EE DATA (310 310- dock // be sent via US Ma e: FUL HOV 6060	0)824-96 -824-55! <etla@fi ail when WIDER WARD H</etla@fi 	96 55 Ilpat.com <i>the email attem,</i> PATTON LLP IUGHES CENTE	<i>apt is unsuccess</i> ER ITH FLOOR					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type -: EE DATA (310 310- dock I be sent via US Ma e: FUL HOV 6060 LOS	0)824-96 -824-55! <etla@fi ail when WIDER WARD H</etla@fi 	96 55 Ilpat.com <i>the email attem,</i> PATTON LLP IUGHES CENTE ER DRIVE, TEN	<i>npt is unsuccess</i> ER ITH FLOOR NIA 90045					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type : E DATA (310 310- dock // be sent via US Ma e: FUL HOV 6060 LOS	0)824-96 -824-55! <etla@fi ail when WIDER WARD H</etla@fi 	96 55 Ilpat.com the email attem, PATTON LLP IUGHES CENTE ER DRIVE, TEN LES, CALIFORN	ept is unsuccess ER ITH FLOOR NIA 90045					
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type : E DATA (310 310- dock // be sent via US Ma e: FUL HOV 6060 LOS	0)824-96 -824-55! <etla@fi ail when WIDER WARD H</etla@fi 	96 55 Ilpat.com the email attem, PATTON LLP IUGHES CENTE ER DRIVE, TEN LES, CALIFORN	ept is unsuccess ER ITH FLOOR NIA 90045					

PATENT REEL: 031673 FRAME: 0595

source=Assignment_CULLE_91600#page1.tif source=Assignment_CULLE_91600#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the 7th day of February 2013

BETWEEN: Douglas Paul

of 90 Kanes Road, Gargett, Queensland, 4741 [hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignor']

AND:

Muddie's Holdings Pty Ltd ACN 154 586 713 Of 90 Kanes Road, Gargett, Queensland, 4741 [hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the applicant in respect of Australian Patent Application No. 2013200661 ['the Application'] in respect of an invention entitled "A Seat Support Assembly" ['the Invention'], and the owner of proprietary rights in the Invention.
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign all of his rights title and interest in and to the Application and the Invention to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- 1. In consideration of the payment of one Australian dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns all of his rights, title and interest in and to the Application and the Invention to the Assignee, including
 - (a) the right to file further patent applications for the Invention in Australia or elsewhere, and
 - (b) the right to sue, and recover damages or an account of profits in respect of any infringement of any resultant patent for the Invention which may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such further patent applications and recordal of this assignment, at the Assignee's expense.
- 3. The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable in relation to this assignment.
- 4. The Assignor warrants that he has provided the Assignee with the results of any documentary searches carried out by, or on behalf of the Assignor, whether conducted in Australia or elsewhere, for the purposes of assessing the patentability of the Invention.

PATENT REEL: 031673 FRAME: 0596

Executed as a Deed.	
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Douglas Paul in the presence of:	
Witness	••
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED on behalf of Muddie's Holdings Pty Ltd in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of:)
	Director/Secretary
Thurs	

PATENT REEL: 031673 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

Witness